
PUNTA GORDA │ Monthly/Annual Dec Seasons

High Low Avg Heating Cooling
January 75.3 50.5 62.9 131 66 2.32 January

February 78.1 53.0 65.5 73 88 2.47 February

March 81.3 55.7 68.5 36 145 2.28 March

April 85.8 60.5 73.1 5 250 2.23 April

May 90.1 65.6 77.9 ✫ 398 3.26 May

June 91.7 71.8 81.7 0 502 9.24 June

July 92.5 74.1 83.3 0 567 8.06 July

August 92.5 74.5 83.5 0 574 9.11 August

September 90.7 73.4 82.1 ✫ 511 6.87 September

October 87.4 66.9 77.2 2 379 3.02 October

November 81.7 58.8 70.2 22 180 2.12 November

December 77.6 54.1 65.8 85 112 1.99 December

Annual 85.4 63.2 74.3 355 3772 52.97 Annual

✫ = Greater than zero, but less than 1

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August
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November

December

Annual

465 in 1939

595 in 2018 412 in 1940

500 in 2020 255 in 1976

388 in 1948

236 in 1958 *0 in 1949

211 in 1915 *0 in 1997

48 in 1987 *0 in 2023

271 in 1949 2 in 1978

★ HDD have never occurred

991 in 2010 88 in 1946 4499 in 2023 3177 in 1968

320 in 1948 0 in 1915

417 in 1945 134 in 1916

498 in 1953 286 in 1917

575 in 2010 407 in 1930

654 in 2023 453 in 1929

666 in 2023

★ ★

19 in 2008 *0 in 2023

*97 in 1970 *0 in 2020

337 in 2010 0 in 1931

Monthly/Annual Normals (1991-2020)
Degree Days

* Last of Multiple Occurrences

81.8 in 194087.1 in 2023 67.2 in 1948 *60.9 in 1976

Heating Degree Days Cooling Degree Days
Most Least Most Least

2 in 1992 *0 in 2023

★ ★

★ ★

★ ★

83.2 in 1950

38 in 1917

64.2 in 193766.0 in 1940

Month

Month
Warmest Coolest

Average Maximum Temp
Warmest

Temperature (°F)
Month

Monthly/Annual Records (began on July 1, 1914)

319 in 1981 *0 in 1974 208 in 1950 0 in 1981

Maximum Minimum

Precipitation

40.7 in 1981

Coolest

Average Minimum Temp

54.0 in 2010

8.70 in 1920

15.98 in 2018

*85.9 in 1986

82.6 in 2015

66.6 in 1921

66.8 in 1915

78.8 in 1915

84.3 in 1917

86.0 in 1930

87.6 in 1938

86.7 in 1939

85.8 in 2001

93.3 in 1953

*94.4 in 2010

95.5 in 2023

95.3 in 2023

94.4 in 1952

90.0 in 1949 81.0 in 1938

73.2 in 1917

67.3 in 2010

85.6 in 1949

87.6 in 1945

91.4 in 1945

71.3 in 1946

74.9 in 2018

76.1 in 2023

77.2 in 2023

75.9 in 2018

72.8 in 1951

70.1 in 1948

63.0 in 2015

45.9 in 2009

48.1 in 1916

*56.2 in 1971

62.0 in 1916

67.8 in 1971

68.4 in 1952

63.3 in 1949

64.5 in 1948

68.2 in 1947

67.5 in 1952

69.8 in 1978

62.3 in 2010

50.9 in 1970

40.6 in 2010 256 in 2015 1 in 1917

71.7 in 1950 54.4 in 1981
74.4 in 1949

Warmest Coolest

Average Temp

72.8 in 2015

57.3 in 1958

57.9 in 1915

67.9 in 1987

74.0 in 1917

78.3 in 1930

79.4 in 1929

79.8 in 1939

78.5 in 1940

72.9 in 1976

83.8 in 2010

85.8 in 2023

86.3 in 2023

84.6 in 2018

80.9 in 2020

78.3 in 1948

23.99 in 1974

18.25 in 1947

19.56 in 1928

17.09 in 1959

*0.00 in 19509.93 in 2016

74.9 in 1948

78.7 in 1945

80.9 in 1953

Records updated through 

December 2023

Monthly/Annual Records (began on July 1, 1914)
Pcpn 

(in.)

0.93 in 2019

0.00 in 1942

0.00 in 1931

0.00 in 1933

88.10 in 194776.8 in 1948 71.5 in 1968 30.01 in 2007

13.99 in 1924

8.02 in 2022

6.88 in 2002

0.00 in 1950

0.00 in 1956

*0.00 in 1981

0.01 in 1927

2.00 in 1979

1.75 in 1932

1.86 in 1927

63.9 in 1917

12.11 in 1936

9.91 in 1947

https://www.weather.gov/media/tbw/climate/pgddecnormrec.pdf
https://www.weather.gov/media/tbw/climate/pgdseanormrec.pdf

